
HERTFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

COUNTY AND OPEN
TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS 2007

Round: FITA 25
Date: 18th November 2007
Venue: Odeyssey Bowls Centre, Stevenage

Lady Paramount Barbara Anscombe
Judges: Mr Clive Haywood Mrs Jeanette Bridle

Mr Alan Jones Mr George Bridle

County Recurve County Compound

1st Abbey 1 2098 Andrew McClelland 1st Stortford 1119 Matthew  Gardner
Luca Bosatta Liz Brown
Tony Ferguson
Justin Halls 2nd Chiltern 1 1118 Paul Baker

Matthew  Meir
2nd HCA 1 2088 Robert Shirley

Steve Dutch 3rd Berkhamsted 1 1096 Simon Musgrove
Pat Ryan Barry Anscombe
Tony Rich

4th Chiltern 2 1076
3rd Hinxworth 1 2075 Alan Townsend 5th Green Dragon 1066

Joe Privett 6th Abbey 1063
Ashley Pay
Gaynor Hutchison Visitor Compound

4th Chiltern 1 2067 1st Oakfield 1086 Pat Spragg
5th Stortford 1 2024 Steve Spragg
6th Beacon Archers 2009
7th Hinxworth 2 1956 2nd Whiteleaf 1076
8th Chiltern 2 1783
9th Abbey 2 1762 Visitor Compound Junior

10th Stortford 2 1741
1st Rayleigh Town (J) 765 Reece Powell

County Junior Recurve Sophie Brown

1st Edgegrove (J) 1089 Alex Liangas County Longbow
Harrison Sands
Thomas Jackson 1st Beacon Archers 780 Peter  Grand

Gordon Hurn
Junior Recurve Visitor Sue Matthews

1st Rayleigh Town (J) 1353 Tyler Powell 2nd HCA 707
Georgina Foreman 3rd Stortford 672
Ben Brown 4th Berkhamsted 521

Many thanks to all those who helped with the organisation of the day.
To those who shot, I hope you shot well and/or enjoyed yourselves.
To our Lady Paramount for the day, Thank you.
And especially to our Judges on a long and somwewhat chilly day, a special thanks

Tournament Organiser:  Peter Sweetman Millwrights Cottage, Furneux Pelham,  SG9 0LQ



Team Reults

Hits Golds Score Hits Golds Score
RECURVE (Senior) COMPOUND (Senior) County

1 Abbey 240 68 2098 1 Stortford 120 46 1119
Andrew McClelland 60 24 553 Matthew  Gardner 60 32 573
Luca Bosatta 60 20 538 Liz Brown 60 14 546
Tony Ferguson 60 13 511
Justin Halls 60 11 496 2 Chiltern 120 42 1118

Paul Baker 60 25 562
2 HCA 240 69 2088 Matthew  Meir 60 17 556

Robert Shirley 60 24 549
Steve Dutch 60 21 541 3 Berkhamsted 120 23 1096
Pat Ryan 60 15 506 Simon Musgrove 60 12 549
Tony Rich 60 9 492 Barry Anscombe 60 11 547

3 Hinxworth 240 60 2075 4 Chiltern 118 26 1076
Alan Townsend 60 19 525 Ron Free 59 15 539
Joe Privett 60 12 520 Tom Thorogood 59 11 537
Ashley Pay 60 16 519
Gaynor Hutchison 60 13 511 5 Green Dragon 119 30 1066

Mick Lavender 60 25 562
4 Chiltern 240 55 2067 Dave Robinson 59 5 504

Giles Sutherland 60 22 539
Malcolm North 60 14 514 6 Abbey 119 23 1063
Matt Meadows 60 9 510 David Saunders 60 17 553
Sam  Meadows 60 10 504 Mary Perrot 59 6 510

5 Stortford 240 48 2024 COMPOUND Visitor  Teams
Philip Lambert 60 17 527
Peter  Sweetman 60 12 513 1 Oakfield 120 23 1086
Mark Collins 60 12 496 Pat Spragg 60 11 543
Barbara Williams 60 7 488 Steve Spragg 60 12 543

6 Beacon Archers 240 48 2009 2 Whiteleaf 120 20 1076
Mike Philliskirk 60 13 523 Richard Godfrey 60 11 545
Philip Hodgkins 60 13 515 Brenda Godfrey 60 9 531
Nigel Lassman 60 13 507
Gordon Hurn 60 9 464 COMPOUND Visitor Junior Teams

7 Hinxworth 240 36 1956 1 Rayleigh Town (J) 99 4 765
Tony Dawson 60 11 510 Reece Powell 52 3 412
Bob Scales 60 7 492 Sophie Brown 47 1 353
John  Knight 60 10 483
Matthew Townsend 60 8 471

8 Chiltern 238 25 1783
Carol  Hasselgrove 60 7 482 LONGBOW County 
Iain Norman 60 9 478
Colin Pankhurst 60 5 438 1 Beacon Archers 158 1 780
Gina North 58 4 385 Peter  Grand 56 1 283

Gordon Hurn 52 0 265
9 Abbey 239 22 1762 Sue Matthews 50 0 232

Mick Perrot 60 10 492
Bob Goss 60 8 465 2 HCA 111 5 707
Maggie Johnston 60 3 439 Tom Jennings 58 2 391
Mark Dibble 59 1 366 Paul Jackson 53 3 316

Tracy Jackson 0 0 0
10 Stortford 237 28 1741

David Holman 58 13 482 3 Stortford 131 3 672
James Ballingall 60 9 453 Mike Denmark 58 3 311
John  Lowe 60 2 422 James Walker 53 0 279
Angela Seabridge 59 4 384 Howard Trust 20 0 82

RECURVE (Junior) 4 Berkhamsted 106 3 521
Steve Rushton 46 2 235

1 Edgegrove (J) 171 13 1089 Karen Freeman 32 1 157
Alex Liangas 58 3 382 Bob Tucker 28 0 129
Harrison Sands 57 3 355
Thomas Jackson 56 7 352

RECURVE (Junior) Visitor

1 Rayleigh Town (J) 172 32 1353 Herts County Team and Open Championships 2007

Tyler Powell 60 17 527
Georgina Foreman 60 7 425
Ben Brown 52 8 401



Individual Results (Open) Hits Golds Score Hits Golds Score

Recurve Gents Recurve ladies
1 James Keogh Green Dragon 60 564 31 1 Gaynor Hutchison Hinxworth 60 13 511
2 Matthew  Webb Racketts 60 559 25 2 Barbara Anscombe Berkhamsted 59 9 507

Matthew  Webb (2nd round) Racketts 60 556 25 3 Sam  Meadows Chiltern 60 10 504
3 Andrew McClelland Abbey 60 553 24 4 Barbara Williams Stortford 60 7 488
4 Robert Riley Oakfield 60 552 25 5 Carol  Hasselgrove Chiltern 60 7 482
5 Robert Shirley HCA 60 549 24 6 Maggie Johnston Abbey 60 3 439
6 Steve Dutch HCA 60 541 21 7 Susan Gardner Beacon Archers 60 6 421
7 Richard Green Noak Hill 60 541 15 8 Sue Matthews Beacon Archers 57 5 403
8 Giles Sutherland Chiltern 60 539 22 Jackie Martindale (2nd round) Dunstable 60 1 402
9 Luca Bosatta Abbey 60 538 20 9 Jackie Martindale Dunstable 58 4 392

10 David Long Jolly Archers 60 531 19 10 Gina North Chiltern 58 4 385
11 Dean Abbott Jolly Archers 60 528 14 11 Angela Seabridge Stortford 59 4 384
12 Philip Lambert Stortford 60 527 17 12 Jeanne Spooner HCA 59 3 345
13 Alan Townsend Hinxworth 60 525 19 13 Louise Lassman Beacon Archers 58 4 331
14 Marc Humberstone Howard Bowmen 60 525 11 Wendy Smith HCA dns

Dave Leader (2nd round) Dunstable 60 524 12
15 Mike Philliskirk Beacon Archers 60 523 13 Recurve Junior Ladies
16 Joe Privett Hinxworth 60 520 12 1 Georgina Foreman Rayleigh Town (J) 60 425 7
17 Ashley Pay Hinxworth 60 519 16 2 Ellie Simpson Edgegrove (J) 51 266 1

Tony King (2nd round) Black Stag 60 517 16
18 Tony King Black Stag 60 516 17 Longbow Ladies
19 Philip Hodgkins Beacon Archers 60 515 13 1 Sue Matthews Beacon Archers 50 0 232
20 Malcolm North Chiltern 60 514 14 2 Rose Goss Abbey 41 0 172
21 Peter  Sweetman Stortford 60 513 12 3 Karen Freeman Berkhamsted 32 1 157
22 Tony Ferguson Abbey 60 511 13 4 Tracy Jackson HCA dns
23 Tony Dawson Hinxworth 60 510 11
24 Matt Meadows Chiltern 60 510 9 Longbow Gents
25 Nigel Lassman Beacon Archers 60 507 13 1 Tom Jennings HCA 58 2 391
26 Pat Ryan HCA 60 506 15 2 Derek Bridgewater Hinxworth 59 5 390
27 Paul Stafford Berkhamsted 60 499 15 Mike Denmark (2nd round) Stortford 59 2 343
28 Dave Leader Dunstable 60 499 3 3 Tom Firth Clophill 58 4 330
29 Mark Collins Stortford 60 496 12 4 Paul Jackson HCA 53 3 316
30 Justin Halls Abbey 60 496 11 5 Mike Denmark Stortford 58 3 311
31 Mick Perrot Abbey 60 492 10 6 Nic Pay Hinxworth 57 1 288
32 Tony Rich HCA 60 492 9 7 Peter  Grand Beacon Archers 56 1 283
33 Bob Scales Hinxworth 60 492 7 8 James Walker Stortford 53 0 279
34 John  Knight Hinxworth 60 483 10 9 Gordon Hurn Beacon Archers 52 0 265
35 David Holman Stortford 58 482 13 10 Steve Rushton Berkhamsted 46 2 235
36 Iain Norman Chiltern 60 478 9 11 Bob Tucker Berkhamsted 28 0 129
37 Matthew Townsend Hinxworth 60 471 8 12 Howard Trust Stortford 20 0 82
38 Bob Goss Abbey 60 465 8 Nick  Whitehead Stortford dns
39 Gordon Hurn Beacon Archers 60 464 9
40 Peter  Price Aquarius AC 60 464 4 Compound Ladies
41 Ken Bowen Hinxworth 60 459 3 1 Liz Brown Stortford 60 14 546
42 Robert Reed Green Dragon 57 454 9 2 Pat Spragg Oakfield 60 11 543
43 James Ballingall Stortford 60 453 9 3 Brenda Godfrey Whiteleaf 60 9 531
44 Ian Larke Green Dragon 60 449 3 4 Mary Perrot Abbey 59 6 510
45 Colin Pankhurst Chiltern 60 438 5 5 Sue Abbott Jolly Archers 60 1 500

Ian Larke (2nd round) Green Dragon 60 432 4 6 Gillian  Grist Stortford dns
46 Robbie Robinson HCA 60 429 7
47 John  Lowe Stortford 60 422 2 Compound Junior Ladies
48 David Osmond Hinxworth 59 419 7 1 Sophie Brown Rayleigh Town (J) 47 1 353
49 Keith Shaw Chiltern 57 382 3
50 Peter  Watson Stortford 60 372 4 Compound Junior Gents
51 Mark Dibble Abbey 59 366 1 1 Reece Powell Rayleigh Town (J) 52 3 412
52 Paul Nash Stortford 58 350 1 2 Matthew  Sims Clophill (J) dns
53 Richard Jones Stortford 56 321 1

Peter  English HCA dns Compound Gents
Leigh Smith HCA dns 1 Matthew  Gardner Stortford 60 32 573
Julian Close Hinxworth dns Tim Nash (2nd round) University of London60 32 572
Tommy Hodder Racketts dns 2 Tim Nash University of London60 27 567

3 Paul Baker Chiltern 60 25 562
Recurve Junior Gents 3 Mick Lavender Green Dragon 60 25 562

1 Tyler Powell Rayleigh Town (J) 60 527 17 5 Matthew  Meir Chiltern 60 17 556
2 Edward Kearse CADAC (J) 60 502 11 6 Neil Bridgewater Howard 59 24 555
3 Ben Brown Rayleigh Town (J) 52 401 8 7 David Saunders Abbey 60 17 553
4 Alex Liangas Edgegrove (J) 58 382 3 8 Simon Musgrove Berkhamsted 60 12 549
5 George Mills Howard Bowmen (J)60 381 2 9 Barry Anscombe Berkhamsted 60 11 547
6 Harrison Sands Edgegrove (J) 57 355 3 10 Richard Godfrey Whiteleaf 60 11 545
7 Thomas Jackson Edgegrove (J) 56 352 7 11 Steve Spragg Oakfield 60 12 543
8 Marcus Kim Edgegrove (J) 58 347 5 12 Ron Free Chiltern 59 15 539
9 Kenny Trust Stortford (J) 55 296 5 13 Tom Thorogood Chiltern 59 11 537

10 Chris Nash Stortford (J) 46 191 1 14 Barry Ellis Stortford 60 11 532
Lucy Draper HCA (J) dns 15 Bob Gasking Berkhamsted 60 9 527
Stephen Trust Stortford (J) dns 16 Wayne May Chiltern 59 8 504

17 Dave Robinson Green Dragon 59 5 504
Rob Ient Berkhamsted dns
Andrew Free Chiltern dns

Herts County Team and Open Championships 2007


